# P05000154032

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Addiess)					
(Address)					
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					





000061433090

I will dill the still said by

05 KOV 10 P.1 3: 37

MERRA,

KANAKIS,

CREME &

November 15, 2005

MELLOR, P.C.

Department of State

Division of Corporations

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Longdown Management, Inc.

Michael F. Merra

Dear Sir or Madam:

Mark D. Kanakis

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing with your office on behalf of

Longdown Management, LLC:

Paul D. Creme

1. Certification of Domestication, original and one (1) copy;

Patrícia K. Mellor

- 2. Articles of Incorporation, original and one (1) copy; and
- 3. Check in the amount of One Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents (\$128.75.) for the filing fees.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you.

60

Very truly yours,

Main

Doub D. Crow

Street

PDC/mli

Nashua

New

**Enclosures** 

Hampshire

17,408 SOS -FL-AOI 11-15-05

03060

603-886-5055

Fax 603-883-0750

www.mkcmlaw.com

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Longdown Management, Inc.				
Enclosed is a	an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:				
FEES:					
Artic	ificate of Domestication \$50.00 cles of Incorporation and Certified Copy \$78.75 I to domesticate and file \$128.75				
<u>OPTIONAL</u>	<u>.:</u>				
Certi	ificate of Status \$ 8.75				
FRO	FROM: Paul D. Creme, Merra, Kanakis, Creme & Mellor, P.C.				
	Name (printed or typed)				
	60 Main Street				
	Address				
	Nashua, NH 03060				
	City, State & Zip				
	(603) 886-5055				
	Daytime Telephone Number				

# CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

Th	e undersigned,	Raymond David	President		
	<u> </u>	(Name)	(Title)		
of _	Longdown Manager		a for	eign corporation,	
in a	accordance with s. (	(Corporation Name) 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby cert	tify:		
1.	The date on which	corporation was first formed was	May 26		
2.	_	here the above named corporation was first	formed, incorpora	ted, or otherwise	
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication  was Longdown Management, Inc.				
4.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate isLongdown Management, Inc.				
5.	administration of tl	at constituted the seat, siege social, or principle corporation, or any other equivalent jurise the filing of the Certificate of Domestication	sdiction under app		
	to s. 607.1801.	la articles of incorporation to complete the	domestication requ	uirements pursuan	
		, of _Longdown Management, Inc.			
	am authorized to s his the <u>//</u> day o	ign this Certificate of Domestication on bel	nalf of the corporat	tion and have done 2005	
, <b>O</b> t	ms me _ <del>//</del> _ uay e	A . O	1		
	_	(Authorized Signature)			
		Filing Fee:		05 KOY 19	
	Ar	rtificate of Domestication ticles of Incorporation and Certified Cop tal to domesticate and file	\$50.00 \$78.75 \$128.75	ာ က မာ မာ	

INHS53 (6/04)

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

### ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE: Longdown Management, Inc.

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: P.O. Box 1440 Land O'Lakes, FL 34639

#### ARTICLE III <u>PURPOSE</u>

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED: Trade and consumer shows; trade publishing

## ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: One Hundred (100) Shares of Common Stock

## ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Raymond David- President, Chairman, Director 11901 Pasco Trails Blvd.

Brooksville, FL 34610

Dorothy David- Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, Director 11901 Pasco Trails Blvd. Brooksville, FL 34610

ယ

# INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The <u>Name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. BOX **not** acceptable) of the registered agent is: MJ McDonald 10001 Cypress Shadow Avenue Tampa, FL 33647

#### **ARTICLE VII** INCORPORATOR

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS: Ray David P.O. Box 1440 Land O'Lakes, FL 34639

**************************************				
HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO	ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE			
STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN				
ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.				
M) MarDenaid	11/14/05			
Signature/Registered Agent	Date			
Herry	14/11/05			

Signature/Incorporator